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PROFILE :

In the year 1963, Thiru P.R. Ramasubramaneya Rajha, Chairman, Ramco Group of Industries,
Rajapalayam, established this institution with good infrastructure facilities and fulfilled the long
cherisheddesireof hisbeloved father- LateP.A.C.RamasamyRaja

The successful candidates after undergoing the diploma progamme, will be awarded

Diploma Certificates by the State Board of Technical Education and Training, Tamilnadu. The

Course Curriculum has been designed to suit the needs of Industry so as to provide better

employment opportunities to the students.

Every year leading companies like Ramco Group of Industries, ZOHO, TVS Motors, Blue Star,

Best International, L&T, Renault Nisan, Breakes India (P) Ltd., IgarashiMotors, PremierMills, Anand

Electronics and Industries, TI India and other reputed companies conducted campus interviews and

thestudents arewell placed in the Industry.

Further, in our autonomous curriclumwe are offiring industry based Elective courses during

6th Semester with the help of leading Industries such as Ramco Cements, Saint Gobian (I) Limited,

Ramco Industries Limited, Johnson Lifts, Ramco Group Textile Division, Enmas (I) Ltd., etc. The

selected students are offered to study the electives handled by respective experts from Industries

andare placed withgood salary package in the same Industries.

COURSES OFFERED :

THIS INSTITUTION OFFERS THREE YEAR DIPLOMA PROGRAMME IN :

SALIENT FEATURES OF DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE

WEBSITE www.pacrpoly.org.

Applications for admission to the programme should be submitted to the principal of the

polytechnic only by DESIGNATION and NOT BY NAME

Application belonging to Tamil Nadu only will be considered for admission.

AIDED COURSES SELF SUPPORTING COURSES

1. Civil Engineering

2. Mechanical Engineering

3. Electrical and Electronics Engineering

4. Textile Technology

5. Modern Office Practice

6. Mechanical Engineering (R&AC)

1. Electronics and Communication Engg.

2. Electrical and Electronics Engg.

3. Mechanical Engineering

1. HOW TO APPLY ?
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Certificate of Permanent residence should be produced by the Candidates who have passed thier

X andHSC or their equivalent examinations from Higher Secondary School Situated outside Tamil nadu for

considering them as candidates belonging to Tamilnadu.

NOTE : The Name of the guardian should be mentioned only if both the Parents of the candidates are

deceased.

Candidates who have passed H.S.C. (Vocational / Academic of Tamilnadu State) are eligible for

admission in the II year Diploma Course inCivil, Mechanical, Electrical and Electronics,Mechanical Engg.

(Refrigeration and Air - Conditioning). Textile Technology, Electronics and Communication.

The vocational Candidates should have studies one or two of the related subjects Maths / Physics /

Chemistry)

Candidates with 10 + (2 Years ITI) with appropriate specialisation are eligible for second Year diploma

admission.

For admission in to the Modem office Practice Programme, the Candidates should have studied the

main subject (Accountancy) at +2 level

Selection of Candidates shall be done by ranking of all candidates put together (irrespective of the

branch of study or branch applied for) taking into account the total marks scored in all subjects studied and

themarks secured in the related subjects.

P.A.C. RAMASAMY RAJA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE, RAJAPALAYAM.

* The last date for the receipt of filled - in application for admission

to Second year Diploma Programme is 5 Days from the Publication of +2 Mark Statement

* There will be no Special reservation such as Ex - Servicemen, widow or Physically

handicapped etc., in the II year admission.

2. QUALIFICATION FOR ADMISSION :

3. AGE LIMITS :

No age limit for admission
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4. SELECTION :



1. Applications received after the prescribed date and applications which are not in proper form or which
are not correctly filled in and application which do not fulfill the terms of the "Instructions to Candidates''

will be considered defective and are liable for rejection. In this regard no further communication will be

sent to the Candidate.

2. Branch will be alloted according to merit and communal reservation through counselling.

3. Applicants should not enclose Original Certificates or Xerox copy of the Certificate along with the

application.

Application of candidates who attempt to bring personal infulences, will summarily be rejected.

Applicants whoproduce false certificates anddocuments if found later on,will become punishable under

the relevant provisions of I.P.C. Section 416, 430 etc. Action will also be taken against the officer who

issued such a certificate under relevant provisions of I.P.C. besides the relevant service rules

applicable to him.

All the students admitted in the second year diploma programme need to pay tuition fees.

Theyhave topay the following fees: (Aided Course)

P.A.C. RAMASAMY RAJA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,
OTHER IMPORTANT POINTS
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PENALTY FOR CANVASSING, ETC

FEES TO BE REMITTED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION :

Tuition Fees

Admission Fees

Development Charges

Special Fees

Caution Deposit (Refundable)

Books & Instrument Deposit

Fee for verification of Certificates

Computer Maintanance & Internet

Student Welfare Fund

Examination Fees

IE (I), ISTE, YRC etc.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

2500-00

2-00

1000-00

1000-00

1000-00

3000-00

50-00

1500-00

500-00

1480-00

733-00

12765-00



A well furnished hostel is run by the P.A.C. Ramasamy Raja Education Charity Trust for the

benefit of Polytechnic students. Vegetarian food is served in the mess and the daily mess rate is

Rs. 54.50. Application form for admission to the hostel can be obtained from the office after

securing admission in the Polytechnic.

The following HSC (Vocational) candidates are eligible to apply for the II year

of Diploma Programme.

P.A.C. RAMASAMY RAJA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,
HOSTEL FACILITY :
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Admission fees

Establishment charges for one year

Caution deposit (Refundable)

Mess Advance

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

Rs.

100.00

5500.00

1000.00

9000.00

15600.00Rs.Total

There is no hostel accommodation for Girl students.

LIST OF VOCATIONAL COURSES :

Electrical Domestic Appliances,
Repairs and Maintenance

Electrical Motor Winding

Maintenance & Servicing of Electrical
Machines including Generators

Farm Machines and post
Harvest Technology

General Machinist

Auto Mechnic

Repair anfd Maintenance of
Two Wheeler

Tractor Repair & Maintenance

Deisel Mechanic

Draftsman (Mechanical)

Repair and Maintenance of
Air Conditioning equipments

Sheet Metal works

Foundry

welding

Fitting

Metal Finishing

Vocational Courses in Textile

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Electrical and Electronics Engg.

-do-

-do-

Mechanical Engg.

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Textile Technology

Maths

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

-do-

Physics

Sl.No.
Name of the Vocational

Courses Studies in HSC

Diploma Programme in which

admission to be made

Name of related

Subject




