P.A.C. RAMASAMY RAJA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE

(Autonomous Institution)

K.R. NAGAR POST, RAJAPALAYAM - 626 108.

Ph: 04563-235740

PROSPECTUS - 2022 - 2023

(For Vocational, Academic and ITI Students)

PROFILE:

In the year 1963, Thiru P.R. Ramasubramaneya Rajha, Chairman, Ramco Group of Industries, Rajapalayam, established this institution with good infrastructure facilities and fulfilled the long cherished desire of his beloved father-Late P.A.C. Ramasamy Raja

COURSES OFFERED:

THIS INSTITUTION OFFERS THREE YEAR DIPLOMA PROGRAMME IN:

AIDED COURSES	SELF SUPPORTING COURSES	
1. Civil Engineering	Electronics and Communication Engg.	
2. Mechanical Engineering	2. Electrical and Electronics Engg.	
3. Electrical and Electronics Engineering	3. Mechanical Engineering	
4. Textile Technology		
5. Modern Office Practice		
6. Mechanical Engineering (R&AC)		

The successful candidates after undergoing the diploma progamme, will be awarded Diploma Certificates by the State Board of Technical Education and Training, Tamilnadu. The Course Curriculum has been designed to suit the needs of Industry so as to provide better employment opportunities to the students.

Every year leading companies like Ramco Group of Industries, ZOHO, TVS Motors, Blue Star, Best International, L & T, Renault Nisan, Breakes India (P) Ltd., Igarashi Motors, Premier Mills, Anand Electronics and Industries, TI India and other reputed companies conducted campus interviews and the students are well placed in the Industry.

Further, in our autonomous curriclum we are offiring industry based Elective courses during 6th Semester with the help of leading Industries such as Ramco Cements, Saint Gobian (I) Limited, Ramco Industries Limited, Johnson Lifts, Ramco Group Textile Division, Enmas (I) Ltd., etc. The selected students are offered to study the electives handled by respective experts from Industries and are placed with good salary package in the same Industries.

SALIENT FEATURES OF DIPLOMA PROGRAMMES CAN BE OBTAINED FROM THE WEBSITE www.pacrpoly.org.

1. HOW TO APPLY?

Applications for admission to the programme should be submitted to the principal of the polytechnic only by DESIGNATION and NOT BY NAME

Application belonging to Tamil Nadu only will be considered for admission.

P.A.C. RAMASAMY RAJA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE, RAJAPALAYAM.

Certificate of Permanent residence should be produced by the Candidates who have passed thier X and HSC or their equivalent examinations from Higher Secondary School Situated outside Tamil nadu for considering them as candidates belonging to Tamilnadu.

NOTE: The Name of the guardian should be mentioned only if both the Parents of the candidates are deceased.

- * The last date for the receipt of filled in application for admission to Second year Diploma Programme is 5 Days from the Publication of +2 Mark Statement
- * There will be no Special reservation such as Ex Servicemen, widow or Physically handicapped etc., in the II year admission.

2. QUALIFICATION FOR ADMISSION:

Candidates who have passed H.S.C. (Vocational / Academic of Tamilnadu State) are eligible for admission in the II year Diploma Course in Civil, Mechanical, Electrical and Electronics, Mechanical Engg. (Refrigeration and Air-Conditioning). Textile Technology, Electronics and Communication.

The vocational Candidates should have studies one or two of the related subjects Maths / Physics / Chemistry)

Candidates with 10 + (2 Years ITI) with appropriate specialisation are eligible for second Year diploma admission.

For admission in to the Modem office Practice Programme, the Candidates should have studied the main subject (Accountancy) at +2 level

3. AGE LIMITS:

No age limit for admission

4. SELECTION:

Selection of Candidates shall be done by ranking of all candidates put together (irrespective of the branch of study or branch applied for) taking into account the total marks scored in all subjects studied and the marks secured in the related subjects.

P.A.C. RAMASAMY RAJA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,

OTHER IMPORTANT POINTS

- 1. Applications received after the prescribed date and applications which are not in proper form or which are not correctly filled in and application which do not fulfill the terms of the "Instructions to Candidates" will be considered defective and are liable for rejection. In this regard no further communication will be sent to the Candidate.
- 2. Branch will be alloted according to merit and communal reservation through counselling.
- 3. Applicants should not enclose Original Certificates or Xerox copy of the Certificate along with the application.

PENALTY FOR CANVASSING, ETC

Application of candidates who attempt to bring personal infulences, will summarily be rejected.

Applicants who produce false certificates and documents if found later on, will become punishable under the relevant provisions of I.P.C. Section 416, 430 etc. Action will also be taken against the officer who issued such a certificate under relevant provisions of I.P.C. besides the relevant service rules applicable to him.

FEES TO BE REMITTED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION:

All the students admitted in the second year diploma programme need to pay tuition fees. They have to pay the following fees: (Aided Course)

Tuition Fees	Rs.	2500-00
Admission Fees	Rs.	2-00
Development Charges	Rs.	1000-00
Special Fees	Rs.	1000-00
Caution Deposit (Refundable)	Rs.	1000-00
Books & Instrument Deposit	Rs.	3000-00
Fee for verification of Certificates	Rs.	50-00
Computer Maintanance & Internet	Rs.	1500-00
Student Welfare Fund	Rs.	500-00
Examination Fees		1480-00
IE (I), ISTE, YRC etc.		733-00
		12765-00

P.A.C. RAMASAMY RAJA POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE,

HOSTEL FACILITY:

A well furnished hostel is run by the P.A.C. Ramasamy Raja Education Charity Trust for the benefit of Polytechnic students. Vegetarian food is served in the mess and the daily mess rate is Rs. 54.50. Application form for admission to the hostel can be obtained from the office after securing admission in the Polytechnic.

	_	400.00
Admission fees	Rs.	100.00
Establishment charges for one year	Rs.	5500.00
Caution deposit (Refundable)	Rs.	1000.00
Mess Advance	Rs.	9000.00
Total	Rs.	15600.00

There is no hostel accommodation for Girl students.

LIST OF VOCATIONAL COURSES:

The following HSC (Vocational) candidates are eligible to apply for the II year of Diploma Programme.

SI.No.	Name of the Vocational	Diploma Programme in which	
31.140.	Courses Studies in HSC	admission to be made	Subject
1.	Electrical Domestic Appliances, Repairs and Maintenance	Electrical and Electronics Engg.	Maths
2.	Electrical Motor Winding	-do-	-do-
3.	Maintenance & Servicing of Electrical Machines including Generators	-do-	-do-
4.	Farm Machines and post Harvest Technology	Mechanical Engg.	-do-
5.	General Machinist	-do-	-do-
6.	Auto Mechnic	-do-	-do-
7.	Repair anfd Maintenance of Two Wheeler	-do-	-do-
8.	Tractor Repair & Maintenance	-do-	-do-
9.	Deisel Mechanic	-do-	-do-
10.	Draftsman (Mechanical)	-do-	-do-
11.	Repair and Maintenance of Air Conditioning equipments	-do-	-do-
12.	Sheet Metal works	-do-	-do-
13.	Foundry	-do-	-do-
14.	welding	-do-	-do-
15.	Fitting	-do-	-do-
16.	Metal Finishing	-do-	-do-
17.	Vocational Courses in Textile	Textile Technology	Physics